
 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

21‐30⁰C
4‐5 m/s from W 

40‐24% 
1010 hPa 

25.08.2009. 
08:00‐12:30h

 

 
S1 – A Juniors  

Final classifications – Individual: 

No SN Name and Surname NAC FAI licence T U R N U S res. place 

     1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL  

1  117  MIHAILO PETROVIĆ  SRB  S667  0,0  323  DQ  323  1  

2  7  JAN CHMELIK  CZE  CZE 1049  DQ  NC, 306  271  306  2  

3  85  ANDREI PATRAUTEANU  ROU  ROU 19  0,0  NC,298  DQ  298  3  
4  87  ALEXANDRU NICA  ROU  ROU 2421  246  218  279  279  4  

5  5  MARTIN PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1047  NC,NC  239  278  278  5  

6  16  JAKUB FIAŁKOWSKI  POL  POL 6263  0,0  NC,269  DQ  269  6  

7  111  MILAN PETKOVIĆ  SRB  S571  NC  NC,262  DQ  262  7  

8  133  MICHAL POTFAJ  SVK  SVK 42-60  TL  TL,DQ  TL,259  259  8  

9  56  DENIS GAGANOV  RUS  RUS 145  0,0  TL,DQ  0  243  9  

10  59  MAXIM DEMIDOV  RUS  RUS 01277  238,0  NC  DQ  238  10  

11  18  MATEUSZ DYBA  POL  POL 6694  DQ  167,0  TL, 221  221  11  

12  28  VLADISLAV GURBA  BLR  BLR 179  199,01 NC, 171  170  199  12  

13  75  MYKOAS TREIKAUSKAS  LTU  LTU 559  TL  NC,193  137,0  193  13  

14  74  AURIMAS PETKEVIČIUS  LTU  LTU 664  182,0  NC,189  NC,123  189  14  

15  17  SZYMON BYRTEK  POL  POL 6225  DQ  DQ  182  182  15  

16  131  ANNA MARIA ŠILAROVA  SVK  SVK 42-78  0,0  DQ  178  178  16  

17  29  ARTSIOM RYBKO  BLR  BLR 180  NC,NC  164,0  145  164  17  

18  43  ALEJANDRO FILLAT  ESP  2900  0,0  NC, 162  NC,TL  162  18  

19  73  AUGUSTINAS VASILIAUSKAS LTU  LTU 517  DQ  NC,137  158,0  158  19  

20  30  DZIMITRY MAKSIMCHYK  BLR  BLR 184  NC  NC,NC  137  137  20  

21  42  FRANCISCO PALOMAR  ESP  2674  0,0  TL,123  NC  123  21  

22  130  MAREK DURAJ  SVK  SVK 42-49  0,0  DQ  TL,100  100  22  

23  86  MIHAI CONSTANTINESCU  ROU  ROU 78  DQ  DQ  TL,NC,98  98  23  

24  112  VESNA KATANIĆ  SRB  S472  0,0  DQ  DQ  0  24  

25  58  VADIM KRASOVSKIY  RUS  RUS 0119  0,0  TL  NC,TL,DQ  0  28  

26  41  JESUS MORAN  ESP  2626  NC,TL  TL,DQ  DQ  0  29  
27  6  JAN SRŠEN  CZE  CZE 1048  TL  TL,DQ  DQ  0  30  

 TL - track lost    NC - No Close  DQ - Discualification    CE - Crash of engine 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

21‐30⁰C
4‐5 m/s from W 

40‐24% 
1010 hPa 

25.08.2009. 
08:00‐12:30h

 

 
S1 – A Juniors 

Final classifications – National teams: 

 

Place: National team: Points: 
1.  ROMANIA  675  
2.  POLAND  672  
3.  SERBIA  585  
4.  CZECH REPUBLIC  584  
5.  LITHUANIA  540  
6.  SLOVAKIA  537  
7.  BELARUS  500  
8.  RUSSIARUSSIA  481  
9.  ESPANA  285  

 

 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28⁰C 
3 km/h from SW 

46% 
995 hPa 

25.08.2009. 
13:00‐18:00h

 
S1 – B Seniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

start 
num  Competitor  Team  FAI license 

 
T U R N U S 

 
res.  place 

1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL 

4  JAROSLAV CHMELIK  CZE  CZE 1046  DQ  621  NC  621  1 
95  JOŽA ČUDEN  SLO  S5S20001  0  621  TL  621  1 
123  MILAN JAVORIK II  SVK  SVK 71‐23  400  619  583  619  3 
64  TOSHKO STOYANOV  BUL  BUL 00360  NC  582  403  582  4 
8  ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO  ITA  ITA‐S1  DQ  517  573  573  5 
45  SERGEY ROMANYUK  RUS  RUS 0251  530  DQ  TL  530  6 
81  MARIAN KRAUSE  ROU  ROU 213  DQ  524  0  524  7 
106  VLADIMIR ČIPČIĆ  SRB  S 040  DQ  TL, 512  0  512  8 
9  LESZEK MAŁMYGA   POL  POL 4578  DQ  507  TL, TL  507  9 
91  STANIŠA PETROVIĆ  MKD  S 151  NC  DQ  507  507  9 
125  MICHAL ŽITNAN  SVK  SVK 42‐12  494  DQ  480  494  11 
44  VLADIMIR MENSHIKOV  RUS  RUS 0248  484  NC  493  493  12 
11  KRZYSZTOF PRZYBYTEK  POL  POL 3754  TL,DQ  477  447  477  13 
79  FLORICA SERCAIANU  ROU  ROU 2396  475  NC  NC  475  14 
66  SASHA STOYANOVA  BUL  BUL 00361  442  0  412  442  15 
2  PAVEL BRONY  CZE  CZE 1044  436  417  403  436  16 
1  BEDRICH PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1043  414  DQ  DQ  414  17 
126  VASIL PAVLJUK  SVK  SVK 26‐14  NC,TL  397  412  412  18 
78  LUCIAN SERCAIANU  ROU  ROU 228  396  NC  NC  396  19 
105  BRANISLAV KRČEDINAC  SRB  S 209  NC  379  0  379  20 
27  VALERY HRABOUSKI  BLR  BLR 128  NC,NC  362  0  362    21 
25  ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH  BLR  BLR 042  263  310  0  310  22 
31  TREVOR SEABROOK  GBR  GBR 113101  NC,TL  301  DQ  301  23 
26  ALIAKSANDR LIPAI  BLR  BLR 071  179  0  DQ  179  24 
10  SŁAWOMIR ŁASOCHA  POL  POL 3896  DQ  DQ  TL  0   
32  NIGEL BATHE  GBR  GBR 063592  DQ  NC  0  0   
33  MIKE FRANCIES  GBR  GBR 039222  DQ  0  0  0   
34  JORDI ROURA FONT  ESP  ESP 708  0  TL  DQ  0   
39  ENRIQUE MORAN  ESP  ESP 2808  DQ  0  DQ  0   
38  ROSA SANZ  ESP  ESP 2899  NC  0  TL  0   
49  ALEXEY RESHETNIKOV  RUS  RUS 0340  DQ  TL,TL  NC  0   
65  BORIS LEKOV  BUL  BUL 00429  TL  DQ  DQ  0   
70  MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV  LTU  LTU 284  NC,DQ  NC,DQ  DQ  0   
71  JURGIS STRAZDAS  LTU  LTU 066  DQ  0  0  0   
72  EUGENIJUS GUOBYS  LTU  LTU 385  0  DQ  DQ  0   
89  GOCE JOSIFOVSKI  MKD  S 133  DQ  DQ  DQ  0   
90  GLIGORČO ČEJKOV  MKD  S 127  DQ  DQ  DQ  0   
96  MIHA ČUDEN  SLO  S5S2018  TL  0  DQ  0   
99  TONE ŠIJANEC  SLO  S5S2003  TL  0  NC,DQ  0   
104  MIRKO KATANIĆ  SRB  S 471  DQ  NC,TL  0  0   
 TL - track lost    NC - No Close  DQ - Disqualification    CE - Crash of engine 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev 

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 
 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28⁰C 
3 km/h from SW 

46% 
995 hPa 

25.08.2009. 
13:00‐18:00h

 
S1 – B Seniors  

Final classifications – National teams: 

Place:  National Team:  Points: 
1  Slovakia  1525 
2  Czech  1471 
3  Romania  1395 
4  Bulgaria  1024 
5  Russia  1023 
6  Poland  984 
7  Serbia   891 
8  Belorussia  851 
9  Slovenia  621 
10  Macedonia  507 
11  G B R   301 
12  Italy  573 
13  Spain  0 
13  Lithuania  0 

 

  

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev 

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
 

__________________________ 
Gerhard Woebbeking 

 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 
 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

29⁰C
4 km/h from W 

49% 
1008 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
08‐12:30h

 

 
S3 – A Juniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

 
 

 
R  O  U  N  D 

FLY 
OFF 

TOTAL  PLACE 

Start 
NUM 

Name  and Surname  NAC  FAI license  1  2  3  1  INDIVIDUAL 

1  16  JAKUB FIAŁKOWSKI   POL POL 6263 300 300 300 420  1320  1

2  5  MARTIN PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1047  300  300  300  337  1237   2 

3  84  MADALIN PAICU  ROU  ROU 12  300  300  300  269  1169   3 

4  115  ANA LAKIĆ  SRB  S 500  300  300  300  222  1122   4 

5  133  MICHAL POTFAJ  SVK  SVK 42‐60  300  300  300  168  1068   5 

6  29  ARTSIOM RYBKO  BLR BLR 180 300 300 300 dq  900  6

7  40  TONI PERALES  ESP  ESP 2757  300  300  300  0  900   7 

8  131  ANNA MARIA ŠILAROVA  SVK  SVK 42‐78  300  300  300  0  900   8 

9  63  DMITRY KORSAKOV  RUS RUS 1276 300 213 300    813  9

10  42  FRANCISCO PALOMAR  ESP ESP 2674 300 300 209    809  10

11  56  DENIS GAGANOV  RUS  RUS 0145  235  266  300     801  11 

12  74  AURIMAS PETKEVIČIUS  LTU  LTU 664  199  300  300     799  12 

13  85  ANDREI PATRAUTEANU  ROU ROU 19 300 190 300    790  13

14  6  JAN SRŠEN  CZE  CZE 1048  300  171  300     771  14 

15  129  MATUŠ ŠVEC  SVK  SVK 14‐02  167  300  300     767  15 

16  73  AUGUSTINAS VASILIAUSKAS  LTU  LTU 517  153  300  300     753  16 

17  68  TONI STANEV  BUL BUL 00428 300 139 300    739  17

18  17  SZYMON BYRTEK  POL  POL 6225  97  300  300     697  18 

19  41  JESUS MORAN  ESP  ESP 2626  188  300  160     648  19 

20  88  IONUT SCARLAT  ROU  ROU 71  183  133  300     616  20 

21  15  SZYMON ARASIMOWICZ   POL  POL 6325  0  300  300     600  21 

22  58  VADIM KRASOVSKIY  RUS RUS 0119 300 300 ‐    600  22

23  75  MYKOAS TREIKAUSKAS  LTU  LTU 559  300  0  300     600  23 

24  102  MITJA ZGAJNER  SLO  S527025  300  dq  300     600  24 

25  113  MITAR PETKOVIĆ  SRB  S 609  300  0  300     600  25 

26  7  JAN CHMELIK  CZE CZE 1049 129 300 112    541  26

27  116  SLAVKO SAVIĆ  SRB F 345 69 114 300    483  27

28  69  VALERI VALKOV  BUL  BUL 00559  0  156  300     456  28 

29  30  DZIMITRY MAKSIMCHYK  BLR  BLR 186  300  0  130     430  29 

30  28  VLADISLAV GURBA  BLR BLR 179 300 115 0    415  30

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 

                   
 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

29⁰C
4 km/h from W 

49% 
1008 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
08‐12:30h

 

 
S3 – A Juniors  

Final classifications – National teams: 

 

 
Place  National Team  Points 

1  SLOVAKIA  2567 
2  SPAIN  2357 
3  ROMANIA  2306 
4  RUSSIA  2214 
5  CZECH  2212 
6  POLAND  2197 
7  LITHUANIA  2152 
8  SERBIA  1983 
9  BELARUS  1745 
10  BULGARIA  1195 
11  SLOVENIA  600 

 

 

 

 

 
Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev 

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
 

                  __________________________ 
                                   Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

 

 
 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

25‐33⁰C
3‐6 m/s from N 

46‐28% 
1010 hPa 

26.08.2009. 
12:00‐15:30h

 

 
S5 – B Juniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

place 
start 
num 

 
Name and Surname 

NAC  FAI license 
 

Prototype Name 
Points  res.  place 

Points  Flight  INDIVIDUAL
1  87  ALEXANDRU NICA  ROU ROU 2421 Bumper B7 579  399  978 1
2  119  MILOŠ JOVIČIĆ  SRB S‐679 Taurus Tomahawk 622  340  962 2
3  118  LUKA VOLAREVIĆ  SRB S‐670 Taurus Tomahawk 621  333  954 3
4  6  JAN SRŠEN  CZE CZE 1048 Taurus Tomahawk 610  340  950 4
5  5  MARTIN PAVKA  CZE CZE 1047 Taurus Tomahawk 612  337  949 5
6  59  MAXIM DEMIDOV  RUS RUS 01277 Bumper B7 675  271  946 6
7  7  JAN CHMELIK  CZE CZE 1049 Taurus Tomahawk 611  326  937 7
8  86  MIHAI CONSTANTINESCU  ROU ROU 78 Taurus Tomahawk 543  349  892 8
9  61  ALEXEY LUTIY  RUS RUS 01275 Bumper B7 667  218  885 9
10  129  MATUŠ ŠVEC  SVK SVK 14‐02 Suriname I 617  260  877 10
11  130  MAREK DURAJ  SVK SVK 42‐49 Suriname I 620  255  875 11
12  102  MITJA ZGAJNER  SLO S527025 Taurus Tomahawk 616  253  869 12
13  88  IONUT SCARLAT  ROU ROU 71 Taurus Tomahawk 546  303  849 13
14  20  MICHAŁ PAWIKOWSKI  POL POL 6576 Nike Cajun 566  278  844 14
15  19  KRZYSZTOF PAWIKOWSKI  POL POL 6577 Nike Cajun 568  257  825 15
16  132  BORIS CESNEK  SVK SVK 42‐30 Suriname I 620  95  715 16
17  21  MATEUSZ KORMAŃSKI  POL POL 6651 AR 2‐V6 648  47  695 17
18  28  VLADISLAV GURBA  BLR BLR 179 Jupiter‐C 478  59  537 18
19  29  ARTSIOM RYBKO  BLR BLR 180 Jupiter‐C 451  CE  451 19
20  30  DZIMITRY MAKSIMCHYK  BLR BLR 186 Dragon 3 455  DQ  0 20
21  114  MIODRAG ČIPČIĆ  SRB S‐400 Taurus Tomahawk 625  DQ  0 21
 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvijetičanin 

 
____________________________ 

Stuart Lodge 

 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

25‐33⁰C
3‐6 m/s from N 

46‐28% 
1010 hPa 

26.08.2009. 
12:00‐15:30h

 

 
S5 – B Juniors  

Final classifications – National Teams: 

 

Place  National Team Points 
1  Czech 2837 
2  Romania 2719 
3  Slovakia 2467 
4  Poland 2364 
5  Serbia 1916 
6  Russia 1831 
7  Belarus 988 
8  Slovenia 869 
 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 

Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh (chief) 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvijetičanin 

 
____________________________ 

Stuart Lodge 

 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐37⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1010 hPa 

26.08.2009. 
15:30‐19:00h

 

 
S5 – C Seniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

place 
start 
num 

Competitor: 
 

Country  FAI License 
 

PROTYPE NAME 
POINTS:  res. place

POINTS  FLIGHT  INDIVIDUAL
1  108  MIROSLAV STANČEVIĆ  SRB S‐003 Taurus Tomahawk 635  442  1077 1
2  106  VLADIMIR ČIPČIĆ  SRB S‐049 Taurus Tomahawk 632  444  1076 2
3  2  PAVEL BRONY  CZE CZE 1044 Taurus Tomahawk 622  442  1064 3
4  3  ZDENEK KOLAR  CZE CZE 1045 Taurus Tomahawk 625  422  1047
5  107  ŽIVAN JOSIPOVIĆ  SRB S‐044 Taurus Tomahawk 635  410  1045
6  1  BEDRICH PAVKA  CZE CZE 1043 Taurus Tomahawk 623  408  1031
7  95  JOŽA ČUDEN  SLO S5S20001 Nike Cajun 611  417  1028
8  100  MATEVŽ DULAR  SLO S5S2010 Nike Cajun 548  471  1019
9  79  FLORICA SERCAIANU  ROU ROU 2396 Taurus Tomahawk 571  441  1012
10  122  MILAN JAVORIK  SVK SVK 71‐24 Suriname I 620  371  991
11  77  GICA CONSTANTINESCU  ROU ROU 08 Taurus Tomahawk 552  433  985
12  76  GABRIEL CONSTANTINESCU  ROU ROU 51 Taurus Tomahawk 555  427  982
13  54  MIKHAIL PEREVEROV  RUS RUS 0338 Taurus Tomahawk 618  360  978
14  127  TOMAŠ JANKECH  SVK SVK 42‐48 Suriname I 620  352  972
15  99  TONE ŠIJANEC  SLO S5S2003 Nike Cajun 532  422  954
16  13  ANTONI KARCH  POL POL 2193 Nike Apache 611  336  947
17  52  ALEKSEY GRYAZEV  RUS RUS 0755 Taurus Tomahawk 619  286  905
18  124  VLADIMIR ŠVEC  SVK SVK 14‐01 Suriname I 617  284  901
19  14  WOJCIECH KRZYWIŃSKI  POL POL 1974 Nike Cajun 573  327  900
20  12  TOMASZ KARCH  POL POL 5480 Nike Apache 611  289  900
21  27  VALERY HRABOUSKI  BLR BLR 128 Dragon 3 396  0  396
22  26  ALIAKSANDR LIPAI  BLR BLR 071 Dragon 3 139  139
   51  EVGENIY KOROBEINIKOV  RUS RUS 0351 Bumper B7 673  DQ  0
 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 

Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh (chief) 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvijetičanin 

 
____________________________ 

Stuart Lodge 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐37⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1010 hPa 

26.08.2009. 
15:30‐19:00h

 

 
S5 – C Seniors  

Final classifications – National Teams: 

Place  National Team  Points 
1  Serbia  3198 
2  Czech  3142
3  Slovenia  3001 
4  Romania  2979 
5  Slovakia  2864 
6  Poland  2746
7  Russia  1883 
8  Belarus  535 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

 
 

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh (chief) 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvijetičanin 

 
____________________________ 

Stuart Lodge 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

25‐37⁰C
0‐3 m/s from N 

46‐26% 
1010 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
08:00‐11:30h

 

 
S6 – A Juniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

R  O  U  N  D  TOTAL PLACE

No. 
Start 
NUM 

Name  and Surname  NAC 
FAI 

license 
1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL 

1  112  VESNA KATANIĆ  SRB  S472  130 165  113  408 1 
2  102  MITJA ZGAJNER  SLO  S527025  120 89  180  389 2 
3  131  ANNA MARIA ŠILAROVA  SVK  SVK 42‐78  108 95  180  383 3 
4  30  DZIMITRY MAKSIMCHYK  BLR BLR 186 101 170  104  375 4
5  15  SZYMON ARASIMOWICZ   POL  POL 6325  89 92  180  361 5 
6  74  AURIMAS PETKEVIČIUS  LTU  LTU 664  76 104  180  360 6 
7  58  VADIM KRASOVSKIY  RUS  RUS 0119  95 81  180  356 7 
8  111  MILAN PETKOVIĆ  SRB  S571  93 80  180  353 8 
9  73  AUGUSTINAS VASILIAUSKAS  LTU LTU 517 117 83  148  348 9
10  63  DMITRY KORSAKOV  RUS  RUS 1276  89 84  169  342 10 
11  56  DENIS GAGANOV  RUS  RUS 145  53 102  180  335 11 
12  130  MAREK DURAJ  SVK  SVK 42‐49  85 70  180  335 12 
13  29  ARTSIOM RYBKO  BLR  BLR 180  68 75  180  323 13 
14  16  JAKUB FIAŁKOWSKI   POL POL 6263 100 70  152  322 14
15  5  MARTIN PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1047  129 90  100  319 15 
16  18  MATEUSZ DYBA  POL  POL 6694  136 90  93  319 16 
17  43  ALEJANDRO FILLAT  ESP  ESP 2900  92 89  127  308 17 
18  40  TONI PERALES  ESP  ESP 2757  127 81  85  293 18 
19  87  ALEXANDRU NICA  ROU ROU 2421 124 70  94  288 19
20  86  MIHAI CONSTANTINESCU  ROU ROU 78 100 103  78  281 20
21  6  JAN SRŠEN  CZE  CZE 1048  0 166  98  264 21 
22  41  JESUS MORAN  ESP  ESP 2626  77 92  86  255 22 
23  69  VALERI VALKOV  BUL  BUL 00559 62 0  180  242 23 
24  120  MARKO ĐURKOVIĆ  SRB S538 85 85  71  241 24
25  132  BORIS CESNEK  SVK SVK 42‐30 91 73  74  238 25
26  7  JAN CHMELIK  CZE  CZE 1049  76 80  81  237 26 
27  75  MYKOAS TREIKAUSKAS  LTU  LTU 559  80 63  86  229 27 
28  84  MADALIN PAICU  ROU  ROU 12  85 66  77  228 28 
29  28  VLADISLAV GURBA  BLR BLR 179 63 66  72  201 29
30  68  TONI STANEV  BUL BUL 00428 52 65     117 30
 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

25‐37⁰C
0‐3 m/s from N 

46‐26% 
1010 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
08:00‐11:30h

 

 
S6 – A Juniors  

Final classifications – National Teams: 

Place  National Team Points 
1  Russia 1003 
2  Poland 1002 
2  Serbia 1002 
4  Slovakia 965 
5  Lithuania 937 
6  Belorussia 899 
7  Spain 856 
8  Czech 820 
9  Romania 797 
10  Slovenia 389 
11  Bulgaria 359 
 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 

Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28⁰C
3 km/h from W 

46% 
1004 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 

 
S6 – A Seniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

  R  O  U  N  D  TOTAL  PLACE 
  Start 

NUM 
Name  and Surname  NAC  FAI license  1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL 

1  107  ŽIVAN  JOSIPOVIĆ  SRB S 044 180 180 151  511  1
2  125  MICHAL  ŽITNAN  SVK  SVK 42‐12  180  180  108  468  2 
3  48  PAVEL  KRASNOV  RUS  RUS 0256  180  180  102  462  3 
4  10  SŁAWOMIR ŁASOCHA  POL POL 3896 180 166 111  457  4
5  37  NURIA CRUSELLAS  ESP  ESP 2525  87  180  180  447  5 
6  95  JOŽA ČUDEN  SLO  S20.001  79  180  180  439  6 
7  1  BEDRICH PAVKA  CZE CZE 1043 127 180 114  421  7
8  91  STANIŠA PETROVIĆ  MKD  S 151  151  180  83  414  8 
9  82  OVIDIU NICA  ROU  ROU 2020  162  67  180  409  9 
10  4  JAROSLAV CHMELIK  CZE CZE 1046 180 117 84  381  10
11  3  ZDENEK KOLAR  CZE  CZE 1045  81  180  95  356  11 
12  25  ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH  BLR  BLR 042  123  53  180  356  12 
13  109  RADOJICA KATANIĆ  SRB S 009 94 180 76  350  13
14  66  SASHA STOYANOVA  BUL  BUL 00430  99  180  66  345  14 
15  26  ALIAKSANDR LIPAI  BLR  BLR 071  91  180  69  340  15 
16  8  ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO  ITA ITA‐S1 88 95 151  334  16
17  92  MARIAN JENKO  SLO  S527016  71  180  81  332  17 
18  70  MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV  LTU  LTU 284  180  80  69  329  18 
19  9  LESZEK MAŁMYGA   POL POL 3205 74 73 180  327  19
20  27  VALERY HRABOUSKI  BLR  BLR 128  60  180  78  318  20 
21  122  MILAN JAVORIK  SVK  SVK 71‐24  120  95  97  312  21 
22  65  BORIS LEKOV  BUL BUL 00429 54 180 77  311  22
23  93  BORIS JENKO  SLO  S527014  136  53  94  283  23 
24  71  JURGIS  STRAZDAS  LTU  LTU 066  73  85  121  279  24 
25  89  GOCE  JOSIFOVSKI  MKD S 133 102 93 84  279  25
26  103  ZORAN KATANIĆ  SRB  S 008  77  99  99  275  26 
27  36  NEUS MISSE  ESP  ESP 1075  89  66  108  263  27 
28  31  TREVOR SEABROOK  GBR GBR 113101 102 73 86  261  28
29  64  TOSHKO STOYANOV  BUL  BUL 00360  105  50  102  257  29 
30  45  SERGEY ROMANYUK  RUS  RUS 0251  0  142  108  250  30 
31  81  MARIAN KRAUSE  ROU ROU 213 0 117 132  249  31
32  83  DORIN TRODOC  ROU  ROU 018  113  55  78  246  32 
33  11  KRZYSZTOF PRZYBYTEK  POL  POL 3754  93  65  86  244  33 
34  90  GLIGORČO ČEJKOV  MKD S 127 108 76 59  243  34
35  72  EUGENIJUS GUOBYS  LTU  LTU 385  57  117  64  238  35 
36  44  VLADIMIR MENSHIKOV  RUS  RUS 0248  71  82  82  235  36 
37  39  ENRIQUE MORAN  ESP ESP 2808 82 0 121  203  37
38  32  NIGEL BATHE  GBR  GBR 063592  86  0  93  179  38 
39  127  TOMAŠ JANKECH  SVK  SVK 42‐48  0  50  65  115  39 
40  33  MIKE FRANCIES  GBR GBR 039222 70 0 0  70  40

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28⁰C
3 km/h from W 

46% 
1004 hPa 

24.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 

 
S6 – A Seniors  

Final classifications – National teams: 

Place  National team  Points 
1  Czech  1158 
2  Serbia  1136 
3  Slovenia  1054 
4  Poland  1028 
5  Belorussia  1014 
6  Russia  947 
7  Macedonia  936 
8  Spain  913 
8  Bulgaria  913 
10  Romania  904 
11  Slovakia  895 
12  Lithuania  846 
13  G B R  510 
14  Italy  334 

 

 

 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

27.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 
S7   Seniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

             res.  place 

No.  Start No  Name  and Surname  NAC  FAI licence  PROTYPE NAME  POINTS  FLIGHT 1  FLIGHT 2  INDIVIDUAL 

1  128  MARIAN GREŠ  SVK  SVK 42‐37 SA 205 790 217 /  1007 1

2  13  ANTONI KARCH  POL  POL 2193 SA 205 780 221 /  1001 2

3  12  TOMASZ KARCH  POL  POL 5480  SA 205  778  211  /  989   3 

4  1  BEDRICH PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1043  AR 44 LP  761  211  /  972   4 

5  3  ZDENEK KOLAR  CZE  CZE 1045  AR 44 LP  757  /  190  947   5 

6  54  MICHAIL PEREVEROV  RUS  RUS 0338  AR 3 V 10  730  216  216  946   6 

7  107  ŽIVAN JOSIPOVIĆ  SRB  S‐044  SA 205  756  169  180  936   7 

8  108  MIROSLAV STANČEVIĆ  SRB  S‐003  SA 205  755  /  179  934   8 

9  106  VLADIMIR ČIPČIĆ  SRB  S‐409  SA 205  750  /  178  928   9 

10  79  FLORICA SERCAIANU  ROU  ROU 2396  AR 3  700  205  /  905   10 

11  77  GICA CONSTANTINESCU  ROU  ROU 08  AR 44 LP  712  189  /  901   11 

12  124  VLADIMIR ŠVEC  SVK  SVK 14‐01 SA 205 793 CE 106  899  12

13  53  VLADIMIR TARASOV  RUS  RUS 0337 AR L‐01 677 DQ 186  863  13

14  55  ALEXANDR LEVICH  RUS  RUS 0336 Soyuz TM 42 826 DQ CE  826  14

15  82  OVIDIU NICA  ROU  ROU 2020 AR 3 695 DQ 68  763  15

16  71  JURGIS STRAZDAS LTU  LTU 066 AR 2 612 64 /  676  16

17  25  VLADZIMIR MINKEVICH  BLR  BLR 042 Taurus tomahawk 539 / 60  599  17

18  27  VALERY HRABOUSKI  BLR  BLR 128  Meteor 1  499  67  /  566  18  

19  2  PAVEL BRONY  CZE  CZE 1044  AR 44 LP  752  /  /  0   / 

20  14  WOJCIECH KRZYWIŃSKI  POL  POL 1974  AR 3  739  DQ  DQ  0   / 

21  26  ALIAKSANDR LIPAI  BLR  BLR 071  Soyuz  686  /  /  0   / 

22  94  UROŠ JENKO  SLO  S527015  Nike Hercules  657  /  /  0   / 

23  98  JANKO RUPNIK  SLO  S5S23022  Zenith 2  567  /  /  0   / 

24  101  ALJA MAKUC  SLO  S523031  Nike Hercules  659  /  /  0   / 

25  121  PETER MATUŠKA  SVK  SVK 42‐22  SA 205  789  DQ  DQ  0   / 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 

__________________________ 
Gerhard Woebbeking 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh (chief) 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvjetičanin 

____________________________ 
Stuart Lodge 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

27.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 
S7   Seniors  

Final classifications – National Teams: 

Place National team Points 

1 Serbia 2798 
2 Russia 2635 
3 Romania 2569 
4 Poland 1990 
5 Czech 1919 
6 Slovakia 1906 
7 Belorus 1165 
8 Lithunia 676 
9 Slovenia 0 

 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 

FAI Scale Judges S5/S7: 
 

____________________________ 
Oleg Horosh (chief) 

 
____________________________ 

Jan Kotuha 
 

____________________________ 
Jiry Kaspar 

 

 
____________________________ 

Nikola Cvjetičanin 

____________________________ 
Stuart Lodge 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

28.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 
S8 – D    Juniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

  R  O  U  N  D  TOTAL  PLACE 

 
Start 
NUM 

Name  and Surname  NAC  FAI licence  1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL 

1  23  MARCIN WIECZOREK  POL POL 6471 360 360 360  1080 1

2  102  MITJA ZGAJNER  SLO S527025 360 333 360  1053 2

3  62  NIKOLAY PAVLOV  RUS RUS 0769 360 319 360  1039 3

4  24  ARTUR SZWED  POL POL 6232 360 289 360  1009 4

5  59  MAXIM DEMIDOV  RUS RUS 01277 360 235 360  955 5

6  61  ALEXEY LUTIY  RUS RUS 01275 360 208 360  928 6

7  22  LUKASZ PIECHOWKA  POL POL 6545 360 206 360  926 7

8  112  VESNA KATANIĆ  SRB S472 305 247 360  912 8

9  5  MARTIN PAVKA  CZE CZE 1047 298 180 360  838 9

10  132  BORIS CESNEK  SVK SVK 42‐30 102 360 360  822 10

11  130  MAREK DURAJ  SVK SVK 42‐49 360 230 162  752 11

12  7  JAN CHMELIK  CZE CZE 1049 360 DQ 360  720 12

13  111  MILAN PETKOVIĆ SRB S571 161 272 278  711 13

14  129  MATUŠ ŠVEC  SVK SVK 14‐02 113 304 259  676 14

15  6  JAN SRŠEN  CZE CZE 1048 133 287 200  620 15

 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

28.08.2009. 
13:30‐18:00h

 
S8 – D    Juniors  

Final classifications – Teams 

 

Place National team Points
1 Poland 3015
2 Russia 2922
3 Slovakia 2250
4 Czech 2178
5 Serbia 1623
6 Slovenia 1053

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

27.08.2009. 
08:00‐12:30h

 
S9 – A    Seniors  

Final classifications – Individual 

No  SN  Name  and Surname  Team  FAI license 
R  O  U  N  D  TOTAL  PLACE 

1  2  3  INDIVIDUAL 
1  52  ALEXEY GRYAZEV RUS RUS 0755 180 180 180  540  1
2  4  JAROSLAV CHMELIK  CZE  CZE 1046  166  180  180  526  2 
3  25  ULADZIMIR MINKEVICH  BLR  BLR 042  156  180  180  516  3 
4  34  JORDI ROURA FONT  ESP ESP 708 139 180 180  499  4
5  110  ALEKSANDAR GERASIMOVSKI  SRB  S‐320  180  108  180  468  5 
6  2  PAVEL BRONY  CZE  CZE 1044  171  167  112  450  6 
7  49  ALEXEY RESHETNIKOV  RUS RUS 0340 123 146 180  449  7
8  92  MARIAN JENKO  SLO  S527016  89  180  180  449  8 
9  97  MIHA KOZJEK  SLO  S2006  133  180  136  449  9 
10  9  LESZEK MAŁMYGA   POL POL 3205 165 101 180  446  10
11  82  OVIDIU NICA  ROU  ROU 2020  136  128  180  444  11 
12  10  SŁAWOMIR ŁASOCHA  POL  POL 3896  163  172  97  432  12 
13  70  MAKSIM TIMOFEJEV  LTU LTU284 142 95 180  417  13
14  95  JOŽA ČUDEN  SLO  S20.001  103  117  180  400  14 
15  27  VALERY HRABOUSKI  BLR  BLR 128  117  100  180  397  15 
16  47  SERGEY KARPUSHOV  RUS RUS 0330 156 120 107  383  16
17  1  BEDRICH PAVKA  CZE  CZE 1043  136  122  108  366  17 
18  31  TREVOR SEABROOK  GBR  GBR 113101  94  180  85  359  18 
19  71  JURGIS STRAZDAS  LTU LTU066 137 115 104  356  19
20  126  VASIL PAVLJUK  SVK  SVK 26‐14  107  59  180  346  20 
21  8  ANTONIO MAZZARACCHIO  ITA  ITA‐S1  0  169  169  338  21 
22  11  KRZYSZTOF PRZYBYTEK  POL POL 3754 128 108 84  320  22
23  121  PETER MATUŠKA  SVK  SVK 42‐22  0  136  180  316  23 
24  35  ESTER ROURA  ESP  ESP 1804  0  130  180  310  24 
25  77  GICA CONSTANTINESCU  ROU ROU 08 86 113 89  288  25
26  32  NIGEL BATHE  GBR  GBR 063592  0  105  180  285  26 
27  36  NEUS MISSE  ESP  ESP 1045  140  0  131  271  27 
28  72  EUGENIJUS GUOBYS  LTU LTU385 0 86 176  262  28
29  107  ŽIVAN JOSIPOVIĆ  SRB  S‐044  112  80  70  262  29 
30  127  TOMAŠ JANKECH  SVK  SVK 42‐48  100  154  0  254  30 
31  65  BORIS LEKOV  BUL BUL 00429 0 104 148  252  31
32  80  IOAN CATARGIU  ROU ROU 222 98 116 0 214  32
33  64  TOSHKO STOYANOV  BUL  BUL 00360  136  0  0  136  33 
34  33  MIKE FRANCIES  GBR GBR 039222 125 0 0 125  34
35  103  ZORAN KATANIĆ  SRB S‐008 113 0 0 113  35
36  26  ALIAKSANDR LIPAI  BLR  BLR 071  0  0  106  106  36 
37  90  GLIGORČO ČEJKOV  MKD  S 127  0  89  0  89  37 
38  89  GOCE JOSIFOVSKI  MKD S 133 74 0 0 74  38
39  66  DIMITAR DIMITROV  BUL  BUL 00430  0  0  /  0  39 
40  91  STANIŠA PETROVIĆ  MKD  S 151  0  0  0  0  40 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
__________________________ 

Srđan Pelagić (President) 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
__________________________ 

Ion Guzu 



 

12th European Spacemodelling 
Championship 

Irig, Serbia 
22. ‐ 29.08.2009. 

 
Air conditions: 

Temperature: 
Wind: 

Humidity: 
Pressure: 

Time: 

28‐41⁰C
4 m/s from W 

46‐28% 
1009 hPa 

27.08.2009. 
08:00‐12:30h

 
S9 – A    Seniors  

Final classifications – National Teams 

 

Place  National Team  Points 
1  Russia  1372 
2  Czech  1342 
3  Slovenia  1298 
4  Poland  1198
5  Spain  1080 
6  Lithuania  1035 
7  Belarus  1019
8  Romania  946
9  Slovakia  916 
10  Serbia  843 
11  G B R  769
12  Italy  338 
13  Bulgaria  338 
14  Macedonia  163 
 

 

 

Range safety officer:______________________________  
                                                         Georgi Georgievski 
 

Championship Director: ___________________________  
                                                                         Andrija Dučak 
 

Sport director: __________________________________  
                                                                      Vladimir Pauljev

FAI jury: 
 

__________________________ 
Srđan Pelagić (President) 

 
__________________________ 

Gerhard Woebbeking 
 

__________________________ 
Ion Guzu 
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